07-08-2003

ket No.: 1-23724

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

7-3-0-3

REC

FORM PTO-1595 (Modified)

(Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08/REV03

102491356

| Tab settings → → → ▼ | ▼ | V | ▼ | T | | Y | ▼ |
|--|---|---------------|---|-----------------------|----------------------------|-------------|---------------------|
| To the Honorable Director of the United S | tates Patent and | d Trademark (| Office: Please | record the attached | original docum | ents or c | opy thereof. |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies): ALAN LESLIE HARRIS, June 16, 2003 ANDREW W. KINGSTON, June 11, 2003 | | | Name and address of receiving party(ies): | | | | |
| | | | Name: | TRW Limited | | 9 | |
| | | | Internal Address: | | | | |
| | | | | | 暑 | ي | 유 |
| Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) | ☐ Yes | S ⊠ No | | | FINANCE | , W | <u>7</u> |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: | | | | | ر در | 7 3 | - 5 |
| ☑ Assignment | ☐ Merger | | Street Ad | ddress: Stratford | Road | CFCT Y | ECG. |
| ☐ Security Agreement | ☐ Change o | f Name | Solihull B | 890 4AX, Great Brit | ain | 02 1 | E DE PUBLIC RECORDS |
| ☐ Other | | | City: | | State: _ | | P: |
| Execution Date: See Above | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No | | | | | | |
| 4. Application number(s) or patent nu | mbers(s): | | | | | | |
| If this document is being filed toget | her with a new | application, | the executio | on date of the applic | cation is: | | |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) | | | В. | Patent No.(s) | _ | | |
| SN10/113,799 filed | | | | | | | |
| April 1, 2002 | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | ļ |
| | Additional n | umbers attac | hed? 🗌 Y | ′es ⊠ No | | | |
| 5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be made and the state of the stat | - | ence | 6. Total nui | mber of application | s and patents | involve | ed: 1 |
| Name: Allen W. Inks, Reg. No. 37, | 358 | | 7. Total fee | e (37 CFR 3.41): | \$ 4 | n 00 | |
| Internal Address: MacMillan, Sob | | | | | | | |
| /07/2003 GTDN11 | | | Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account | | | | |
| FC:8021 40.00 DA | | | ⊠ Auth | norized to be charge | ed to deposit | account | t I |
| Street Address: One Maritime Pla | za, 4th Floor | | 8. Deposit | account number: | | | |
| 720 Water Street | | | 11-0417 | | | | |
| | tate: OH ZIF | o: 43604 | | | | | |
| City. Posedo | late. OII Zir | | USE THIS SPAC | CE . | | | |
| 9. Statement and signature. | | <u>DO NO</u> | GGE THIS SPA | <u> </u> | | | |
| To the best of my knowledge and b | elief, the foreg | oing informa | ation is true a | and correct and any | / attached co _l | oy is a t | rue copy |
| of the original document. Allen W. Inks | | SVO. | (,) | | | 2003 | |
| Name of Person Signing | # | 1000 | Signature | | | oate | |
| | er of pages inclu | ding cover sh | • | ents, and document: | 3 | | |

written or oral authorization from us.

ASSIGNMENT

POR VALUE RECEIVED, We,

June 75th 1003 , Great Britain: Alan Leslie HARRIS, of 24 Malvern Road, Balsall Common, Coventry CV7 7DU, Great Britain; IM HOLLESUMP 8, 56323 WALDESCH. Andrew W. KINGSTON, of Grabonstresses 31, 55262 Heidesheim, Cormony, hereby soll, assign, transfer and convey unto TRW LIMITED. a corporation duly organized under the laws of Great Britain, having a place of business at Stratford Road, Solihull, B90 4AX, Great Britain, its successors, assigns and legal representatives (hereinafter called the "Assignee"), our entire right, title and interest, for the United States and its territorial possessions, and in any and all foreign countries, in and to certain inventions which we have invented relating to an PUMP MOTOR CONTROL IN ELECTRO-HYDRAULIC BRAKING SYSTEMS as described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on _____November 24, 1999_ Application Number 09/448,122. for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on and in and to said application, and all divisions, renewals, and continuations thereof, including United States Patent Application Number 10/113,799, filed on April 1, 2002, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all other lawful forms of protection for said inventions in the United States and its territories, and in any and all foreign countries. AND we authorize and empower the said Assignee or nominees to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions filed by it or them, in the United States and its territories and in any and all foreign countries, the benefit of the right of priority provided by any international convention or agreement including, but not limited to, the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, as amended, or by any convention which

AND we hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full and legal formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in the United States for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of said Assignee or nominees to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

may henceforth be substituted therefor, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further

Page 1 of 2

AND we hereby covenant that we have the full right to convey our entire right, title and interest herein assigned and that we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND we hereby covenant and agree that we will communicate to said Assignce or nominees all facts known to us pertaining to said inventions, and reasonably assist in all legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and declarations and in general perform all lawful acts necessary or proper to aid said Assignee or nominees in obtaining, maintaining and enforcing all lawful patent protection and any other lawful form of protection for said inventions in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.

Witness my hand this 16th day of June , 2003.

Alan Leslie HARRIS

Witness my hand this 11th day of TWAE

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 014234 FRAME: 0676